
 
 

 
 

ADDENDUM #2 
2022 DOWNTOWN SAFETY BARRICADES 

PHASE 2 INSTALLATION 
BID # 21/22-010 / PWP # WA-2022-206 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON MARCH 2, 2022 
PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON MARCH 2, 2022 

 
This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 
 
COVID-19 Precautions – Due to the City’s response to the COVID-19 virus and associated reduction in 
staff, in-person staff availability is limited.  Bidders wishing to physically deliver their bids on the bid due 
date shall note that the Purchasing Office will receive bids in the lobby of City Hall beginning at 1PM on 
March 2nd.  Bids are due no later than 1:45PM.  Bids may also be delivered to the Purchasing 
Department physical dropbox/mailbox, also located in the lobby of City Hall at any time the building is 
open.   

 
 

 Bid Item Schedule Changes/Replacement 
 

Quantities listed for Item 8 and Item 9 in the original Bid Item Schedule have changed and have been 
updated.  Bidders shall replace the Bid Item Schedule found in Pages 5-6 of the original Bid Book with 
Pages 2-3 of this Addendum that reflects these changes. 
 
 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #2, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 2 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal. Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL 
ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO 
THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  February 25, 2022 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 



CITY OF SPARKS 
BID ITEM SCHEDULE – REVISED BY ADDENDUM #2 

 
BID TITLE: 2022 DOWNTOWN SAFETY BARRICADES – PHASE 2 INSTALLATION  
 
BID #21/22-010 / PWP#WA-2022-206 
 
PRICES must be valid for 90 calendar days after the bid opening. 
 
COMPLETION of this project is expected PURSUANT TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 
 
BIDDER acknowledges receipt of _______ Addenda.  
 
___________________________________   ________________________________ 
Bidder Name       (signature) 
 
Refer to Special Technical Section for a map depicting the street locations and plan sheets 
provided 

 
Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price 

1 1 LS 

Remove Existing and Construct Colored PCC 
Foundation with Transition, including 
Installation of High Security Shallow Mount 
Barricade System - Manual, complete and in 
place. 

$ _______ /LS $ ___________ 

2 1 LS 

Remove Existing and Construct Colored PCC 
Foundation with Transition, including 
Installation of High Security Shallow Mount 
Barricade System - Hydraulic, complete and 
in place. 

$ _______ /LS $ ___________ 

3 1 LS Install Schedule 40 PVC Sleeves, complete 
and in place. 

$ _______ /LS $ ___________ 

4 4 EA 
Remove Existing and Construct PCC 
Foundation for High Security Removable 
Bollard, complete and in place. 

$ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

5 15 EA 
Remove Existing and Construct PCC 
Foundation including Installation of High 
Security Fixed Bollard, complete and in place. 

$ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

6 1,616 SF Remove Existing and Construct Colored PCC 
Sidewalk, complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

7 100 LF Remove Existing and Construct Colored PCC 
Curb – Match Existing, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 



8 100 SF Remove Existing and Construct Eight Inch 
(8”) Thick, PCC Pad, complete and in place.  $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

9 575 SF 
Remove Existing and Construct Eight Inch 
(8”) Thick, Colored PCC Pad, complete and 
in place.  

$ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

10 225 SF 
Remove Existing and Construct Colored PCC 
Median Island Commercial Driveway, 
complete and in place.  

$ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

11 276 SF Remove Existing and Construct Colored PCC 
ADA Accessible Ramp, complete and in place $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

12 

 

1 EA Install Arrow, (Thermoplastic), complete and 
in place. 

$ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

13 26 LF Install 24” Stop Bar (Thermoplastic), 
complete and in place 

$ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

14 1 LS Provide Traffic Control, complete and in 
place. 

$ _______ /LS $ ___________ 

15 1 LS Force Account $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 

 
 
Total Price for 2022 DOWNTOWN SAFETY BARRICADES – PHASE 2 
INSTALLATION 
 
 

$________________________________________________________ 
                             (written total bid price) $ __________________________ 

 


